Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robison Distributing, Inc.	02/07/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robison's, Inc.
Street Address:	925 Turnbull Drive
City:	Idaho Falls
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE33966
Patent Number:	6263510

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: mlfalcoff@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Monte L. Falcoff

Address Line 1: Harness Dickey & Pierce, PLC
Address Line 2: 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098-2683

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7471-000027/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Monte L. Falcoff

Total Attachments: 2

500443867

source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020385 FRAME: 0923

0 RE339

CH \$80 D

State of Idaho

Office of the Secretary of State

I, BEN YSURSA, Secretary of State of the State of Idaho, hereby certify that I am the custodian of the corporation, limited liability company, limited partnership, limited liability partnership, and assumed business name records of this State.

I FURTHER CERTIFY That the annexed is a full, true and complete duplicate of articles of amendment, received and filed on February 12, 2003, under file number C41576.

Dated: 14 August 2003



Ben youra

By Mirica (Kilki Vij

PATENT REEL: 020385 FRAME: 0924

FILED/EFFECTIVE



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT to the ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

ROBISON DISTRIBUTING, INC.

(Hereafter to be known as Robison's, Inc.)

Pursuant to the provisions of the Idaho Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), ROBISON DISTRIBUTING, INC. (the "Corporation"), for the purpose of changing its name to ROBISON'S, INC., adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: The current name of the Corporation is ROBISON DISTRIBUTING, INC. However, the name of the Corporation as amended shall be ROBISON'S, INC.

SECOND: The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation was adopted by the Board of Directors and approved by the Shareholders of the Corporation in the manner prescribed by Section 30-1-1003 of the Act.

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation shall be:

ROBISON'S, INC.

THIRD: This amendment was adopted by the Shareholders of the Corporation on January 15, 2003.

FOURTH: The number of shares of the Corporation outstanding and entitled to vote on this amendment at the time of such adoption was 2,746.0. Prior to the amendment, no shares of any class were entitled to vote as a class. The number of shares voted in favor of such amendment was 2,746.0. The number of shares voted against such amendment was zero.

FIFTH: No exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares of the Corporation is effected by this Amendment.

DATED this 7th day of February, 2003.

ROBISON'S, INC. (formerly known as Robison Distributing, Inc.), an Idaho

corporation.

RANDY M. ROBISON, Pro

1940 SECRETARY OF STATE 82/19/2003 05 m CK: 3447 CT: 2034 1M: 6614

1

C 41576

PATENT

REEL: 020385 FRAME: 0925